Mayor Overstreet 11-08-77

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA

Serial No. 488

A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION SERIAL NO. 245 AS AMENDED BY RESOLUTIONS 292, 409, AND 414, RELATING TO THE AGENDA FOR ASSEMBLY MEETINGS.

WHEREAS, Resolution Serial No. 245 sets forth the rules of procedure and the agenda to be followed by the assembly in the conduct of its public meetings, and

WHEREAS, a reasonable balance must be struck between the need of the assembly to conduct regularly scheduled and required public business and the need to provide public input to the assembly on non-agenda items;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA:

That Rule 1 A of Resolutions Serial No. 245 as amended by Resolution Serial No. 414 which sets forth the order of business for regular assembly meetings is hereby amended to read as follows:

- A. At all regular meetings the order of business shall be:
 - I. Flag Salute
 - II. Roll Call
 - III. Approval of Minutes
 - IV. Public Participation on Non-Agenda Items (not to exceed a total of 20 Minutes).
 - V. Ordinances for Public Hearing
 - A. Administrative or Committee Reports
 - B. Public Hearing
 - C. Assembly Action
 - VI. Unfinished Business
 - A. Administrative or Committee Reports
 - B. Public Hearing
 - C. Assembly Action
 - VII. New Business
 - A. Administrative or Committee Reports
 - B. Public Hearing
 - C. Assembly Action

Resolution 488

- Administrative Reports on Non-Agenda VIII.
 - Committee Reports on Non-Agenda Items IX.
 - Х. Omnibus
 - A. Administrative or Committee Reports
 - B. Public Hearing
 - C. Assembly Action Assembly Comments and Questions XI.
 - XII. Miscellaneous Business, Announcements & Notices

Adopted this 8th day of November

Attest: